



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2024**
NATERA INCAppellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani, Mr. Ritwik
Sharma, Ms. Harshita Agarwal and
Ms. Surbhi Nautiyal, Advocates.

versus

**THE ASSISTANT CONTROLLER
OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS**Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Mr. Karan Khetani and Ms.
Gurleen Kaur, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC, appears on behalf of the respondent and submits that she has recently been engaged in the matter. She, therefore, seeks an opportunity to file a reply.
2. Reply/written submission be filed within six (6) weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed three (3) weeks thereafter.
4. Ms. Vindhya S. Manvi, counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that as noted in paragraph 7 of the order dated 31st July, 2024, the date of the impugned order has been corrected.
- 4.1 The date now reads as 27th March, 2024 instead of 27th February, 2024 noted earlier.
5. List on 28th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/kd