



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2024**

NATERA INC

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ritwik Sharma, Ms. Naina Gupta
and Ms. Vedika Singhvi, Advs.**

versus

**THE ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF
PATENTS AND DESIGNS**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Ms.
Khushi and Mr. Saksham Sharma,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

Written submissions filed by the Respondent are on record.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted four (4)
weeks' time to file its response to the said written submissions.

List on **06.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/msh