



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2024**

NATERA INC

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vindhya S. Mani and Ms. Ardra
Goodwin, Advocates.

versus

THE ASSISTANT CONTROLLER OF PATENTS AND DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey CGSC
with Ms Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr Kritarth
Upadhyay, Mr. Vivek Sharma Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

06.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks and is granted further time to file written submissions within a period of four weeks from today.
2. List on 10.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026/YA